
Credit Hour Production2018
SPRING SEMESTER

+8.81%26,107
28,407

87,580
97,894

12,150
12,669

294
278

11,116
11,063

775
774

19,182
20,446

3,306
3,394

19,215
19,732

200
209

784
1,681

5,875
6,188

+11.78%

–5.44%

+4.27%

–0.48%

–0.13%

+6.59%

+2.66%

+2.69%

+4.50%

+114.41%

+5.33%

CHANGE FROM 2017

187,602
203,989 +8.73%

1,018
1,254 +23.18%

PREVIOUS YEAR COMPARISON BY SCHOOL 2017 2018

HEALTH 
PROFESSIONS

JOINT HEALTH  
SCIENCES

HONORS COLLEGE*

NURSING

OPTOMETRY

PROVOST’S OFFICE/
ROTC/COOPERATIVE ED

PUBLIC HEALTH

ARTS & SCIENCES

BUSINESS

DENTISTRY

EDUCATION

ENGINEERING

GRADUATE SCHOOL

TOTAL CREDIT HOURS

NOTE: D.M.D., M.D., and O.D. programs in Dentistry, Medicine, and Optometry do not generate credit hours.
*Honors College credit hours do not include honors classes taught for course credit in the Honors College by the other schools/college.

SOURCE: UAB Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis



UAB CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION BY SCHOOL
SPRING 2017 TO SPRING 2018 COMPARISON

Source:		Office	of	Institutional	Effectiveness	and	Analysis,	1/24/18

Spring 
2017

Spring 
2018

Actual 
Change % change

ARTS AND SCIENCES
Lower Division Undergraduate 65,788 74,536 8,748 13.30%
Upper Division Undergraduate 17,201 17,498 297 1.73%
Graduate 1 2,691 3,760 1,069 39.73%
Graduate 2 1,900 2,100 200 10.53%
Total 87,580 97,894 10,314 11.78%

BUSINESS
Lower Division Undergraduate 8,987 9,666 679 7.56%
Upper Division Undergraduate 13,145 13,839 694 5.28%
Graduate 1 3,975 4,902 927 23.32%
Graduate 2 0 0 0 0.00%
Total 26,107 28,407 2,300 8.81%

DENTISTRY (Dental Assisting)
Lower Division Undergraduate 294 278 -16 -5.44%
Total 294 278 -16 -5.44%

EDUCATION
Lower Division Undergraduate 2,231 2,669 438 19.63%
Upper Division Undergraduate 4,951 4,936 -15 -0.30%
Graduate 1 4,644 4,666 22 0.47%
Graduate 2 324 398 74 22.84%
Total 12,150 12,669 519 4.27%

ENGINEERING
Lower Division Undergraduate 2,996 2,716 -280 -9.35%
Upper Division Undergraduate 4,834 4,695 -139 -2.88%
Graduate 1 2,684 3,122 438 16.32%
Graduate 2 602 530 -72 -11.96%
Total 11,116 11,063 -53 -0.48%

HEALTH PROFESSIONS
Lower Division Undergraduate 1,286  1,289 3 0.23%
Upper Division Undergraduate 5,467 5,764 297 5.43%
Graduate 1 9,481 10,343 862 9.09%
Graduate 2 2,948 3,050 102 3.46%
Total 19,182 20,446 1,264 6.59%

JOINT HEALTH SCIENCES
Lower Division Undergraduate 54 45 -9 -16.67%
Upper Division Undergraduate 481 677 196 40.75%
Graduate 1 113  52  -61  -53.98%
Graduate 2 2,658 2,620 -38 -1.43%
Total 3,306 3,394 88 2.66%

NURSING
Lower Division Undergraduate 0 0 0 0.00%
Upper Division Undergraduate 7,466 7,796 330 4.42%
Graduate 1 10,680 10,414 -266 -2.49%
Graduate 2 1,069 1,522 453 42.38%
Total 19,215 19,732 517 2.69%

UAB CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION BY SCHOOL
Spring 2017 to Spring 2018 Comparison

NOTE: D.M.D., M.D., and O.D. programs in Dentistry, Medicine, and Optometry do not generate credit hours.
*Honors College credit hours do not include honors classes taught for course credit in the Honors College by the other schools/college.

SOURCE: UAB Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis



UAB CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION BY SCHOOL
SPRING 2017 TO SPRING 2018 COMPARISON

Source:		Office	of	Institutional	Effectiveness	and	Analysis,	1/24/18
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UAB CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION BY SCHOOL
Spring 2017 to Spring 2018 Comparison

OPTOMETRY (Vision Science)
Upper Division Undergraduate 4 0 -4 -100.00%
Graduate 1 13 18 5 38.46%
Graduate 2 183 191 8 4.37%
Total 200 209 9 4.50%

PUBLIC HEALTH
Lower Division Undergraduate 996 1,404 408 40.96%
Upper Division Undergraduate 1,392 1,272 -120 -8.62%
Graduate 1 3,052 3,082 30 0.98%
Graduate 2 435 430 -5 -1.15%
Total 5,875 6,188 313 5.33%

PROVOST'S OFFICE/ROTC/COOPERATIVE ED
Lower Division Undergraduate 547 895 348 63.62%
Upper Division Undergraduate 237 786 549 231.65%
Total 784 1,681 897 114.41%

HONORS COLLEGE*
Lower Division Undergraduate 288 490 202 70.14%
Upper Division Undergraduate 730 764 34 4.66%
Total 1,018 1,254 236 23.18%

GRADUATE SCHOOL
Graduate 1 0 0 0 0.00%
Graduate 2 775 774 -1 -0.13%
Total 775 774 -1 -0.13%

TOTAL UAB
Lower Division Undergraduate 83,467 93,988 10,521 12.60%
Upper Division Undergraduate 55,908 58,027 2,119 3.79%
Graduate 1 37,333 40,359 3,026 8.11%
Graduate 2 10,894 11,615 721 6.62%

GRAND TOTAL 187,602 203,989 16,387 8.73%

Note: D.M.D., M.D., and O.D. programs in Dentistry, Medicine, and Optometry do not generate credit 
hours.
* Honors College credit hours do not include honors courses taught for course credit in the Honors College 
by the other schools/college.

NOTE: D.M.D., M.D., and O.D. programs in Dentistry, Medicine, and Optometry do not generate credit hours.
*Honors College credit hours do not include honors classes taught for course credit in the Honors College by the other schools/college.

SOURCE: UAB Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis


